
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 22 June 2021

P 4/5 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ONE SHADOW 1 Last start placegetter BUL, 15/06/2021, R4, P 2P 7P 2P 4/1/1A. Pagano 522488 5/4243

 2 SENORITA JOY Last start placegetter RIC, 09/06/2021, R10, P 2P 6P 1P 4/1/1S. Sealey 533702 5/4162

 3 FANCY LIQUOR Last start placegetter RIC, 09/06/2021, R12, P 2P 7P 2P 5/4I. Forno 538369 1/0172

 4 RODEO ETHICS 2 Last start placegetter NOW, 14/06/2021, R6, P 2P 5P 1P 5/2D. Smith 532852 3/2150

 5 MISS SPRINGFIELD Last start placegetter RIC, 16/06/2021, R8, P 3P 8Y 1Y 5/4J. Grief 531158 1/0112

 6 TEDDY THE BEAR Weighted points score WPK, 05/06/2021, R6, C (FEL)C 6C 4C 5/4C. Proctor 532516 6/0192

 7 FREAKISH ETHICS Weighted points score RIS, 12/06/2021, R7, Y 6Y 5C 7P 5/3D. Smith 498957 7/1176

 8 DESPICABLE SPIKE Weighted points score BUL, 15/06/2021, R2, P 4P 1Y 5P 5/4S. Easey 529709 4/0160

 9 MEGAPASCAL Weighted points score GOS, 15/06/2021, R9, P 4P 3P 3P 5/3B. Van Deinsen 499359 6/1142

 10 GORGEOUS GELMI Weighted points score GOS, 15/06/2021, R12, P 6P 7P 7P 5/1B. Van Deinsen 499330 7/6138

 11 JERRA LEE Weighted points score BUL, 25/05/2021, R8, P 6P 4P 6P 5/1D. Smart 497760 4/3127

 12 TIGGERLONG BLAZE 2 Weighted points score WPK, 16/06/2021, R6, P 8P 5P 3P 5/2M. Keys 501339 6/1126

 13 VELOCITY ELANA 2 Weighted points score BUL, 26/05/2021, R7, P 4P 2P 8P 5/4K. Perz 530417 1/0114

 14 WACKY ETHICS Weighted points score RIC, 13/06/2021, R12, P 4P 5P 8Y 5/3D. Smith 498951 2/1114

 15 JODY'S PROSPECT Weighted points score RIS, 12/06/2021, R10, Y 8Y 8P 6P 5/4B. Williamson 527365 1/051

1 / 20Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 18 June 2021 - 11:03 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 22 June 2021

P 5 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FANCY LIQUOR Last start placegetter RIC, 09/06/2021, R12, P 2P 7P 2P 5/4I. Forno 538369 1/0172

 2 RODEO ETHICS 2 Last start placegetter NOW, 14/06/2021, R6, P 2P 5P 1P 5/2D. Smith 532852 3/2150

 3 MISS SPRINGFIELD Last start placegetter RIC, 16/06/2021, R8, P 3P 8Y 1Y 5/4J. Grief 531158 1/0112

 4 TEDDY THE BEAR Weighted points score WPK, 05/06/2021, R6, C (FEL)C 6C 4C 5/4C. Proctor 532516 6/0192

 5 FREAKISH ETHICS Weighted points score RIS, 12/06/2021, R7, Y 6Y 5C 7P 5/3D. Smith 498957 7/1176

 6 DESPICABLE SPIKE Weighted points score BUL, 15/06/2021, R2, P 4P 1Y 5P 5/4S. Easey 529709 4/0160

 7 MEGAPASCAL Weighted points score GOS, 15/06/2021, R9, P 4P 3P 3P 5/3B. Van Deinsen 499359 6/1142

 8 GORGEOUS GELMI Weighted points score GOS, 15/06/2021, R12, P 6P 7P 7P 5/1B. Van Deinsen 499330 7/6138

 9 JERRA LEE Weighted points score BUL, 25/05/2021, R8, P 6P 4P 6P 5/1D. Smart 497760 4/3127

 10 TIGGERLONG BLAZE 2 Weighted points score WPK, 16/06/2021, R6, P 8P 5P 3P 5/2M. Keys 501339 6/1126

 11 VELOCITY ELANA 2 Weighted points score BUL, 26/05/2021, R7, P 4P 2P 8P 5/4K. Perz 530417 1/0114

 12 WACKY ETHICS Weighted points score RIC, 13/06/2021, R12, P 4P 5P 8Y 5/3D. Smith 498951 2/1114

 13 JODY'S PROSPECT Weighted points score RIS, 12/06/2021, R10, Y 8Y 8P 6P 5/4B. Williamson 527365 1/051

2 / 20Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 18 June 2021 - 11:03 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 22 June 2021

P 5 400 5GS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SANDAVE DIAMOND Grade order Grade 5 3P 1P 1P 5/2R. Marsden 532548 3/2244

 2 PHASE 1 Grade order Grade 5 1P 7Y 3P 5/1M. Eberand 534684 6/3234

 3 LAGOON SAMUEL 2 Grade order Grade 5 2P 2P 5C 5/3R. Webster 536506 3/1228

 4 HIATUS Grade order Grade 5 2P 1P 4P 5/2S. Evans 532603 3/2203

 5 STYLE BENDER Grade order Grade 5 2P 1P 4Y 5/3C. Nutt 530454 3/1200

 6 CALAMITY ETHICS Grade order Grade 5 2P 3P 7P 5/3D. Smith 532850 2/1198

 7 MISS BLACK CHARM Grade order Grade 5 7P 4P 1P 5/3F. Micallef 532699 2/1183

 8 ALEXANDER Grade order Grade 5 8P 6P 2P 5/3C. Gatt 529793 2/1168

 9 ON THE BUS Grade order Grade 5 8P 5P 5P 5/2R. O'Brien 535110 4/2161

 10 MANILA EZRA Grade order Grade 5 5P 3P 4P 5/1G. Sheather 527994 4/3159

 11 RITZA RAIN Grade order Grade 5 (BDN)P 2Y 8P 5/3V. Ellul 529689 4/1159

 12 ZAPPA Grade order Grade 5 3P 1P 5P 5/3F. Micallef 532697 2/1156

 13 UNCLE BENNY Grade order Grade 5 6Y 3M 4M 5/4J. Grief 490895 2/0155

 14 RODEO ETHICS 1 Grade order Grade 5 2P 5P 1P 5/2D. Smith 532852 3/2150

 15 TOKEN SUPREME Grade order Grade 5 2P 5P 8P 5/3G. Sheather 521874 4/1144

 16 PURIFY VIRTUOSO 1 Grade order Grade 5 6P 2P 8P 5/2G. Micallef 531243 5/2141

 17 LAGOON ALASKA Grade order Grade 5 1P 2P 3P 5/4R. Webster 536504 1/0140

 18 GOOD ODDS TYSON Grade order Grade 5 3P 5P 6P 5/3F. Hurst 531155 2/1138

 19 TAP OUT LUCY Grade order Grade 5 1Y 5P 3Y 5/4R. Metselaar 537725 2/0134

 20 SKETCHY CREEK Grade order Grade 5 7P 6P 1P 5/4R. Blakely 525175 5/0129

 21 TIGGERLONG BLAZE 1 Grade order Grade 5 8P 5P 3P 5/2M. Keys 501339 6/1126

 22 END GAME Grade order Grade 5 5P 2P 5P 5/3G. Sheather 529232 3/1117

 23 LEKTRA BLAZE Grade order Grade 5 3Y 5Y 7P 5/4J. Grief 537487 1/0115

 24 JULES WINNFIELD Grade order Grade 5 2Y 6P 5P 5/4R. Blakely 534124 1/0115

 25 VELOCITY ELANA 1 Grade order Grade 5 4P 2P 8P 5/4K. Perz 530417 1/0114

 26 FAMOUS LIES 2 Grade order Grade 5 6P 5P 8P 5/4I. Mccorkindale 527317 1/0111

 27 ALWAYS GOING 3 Grade order Grade 5 4P 5P 5P 5/4V. Spiteri 532534 1/0107

 28 ZSA ZSA EXPRESS Grade order Grade 5 5Y 6P 8P 5/3S. Sealey 531979 2/1106

 29 MISTER MAC Grade order Grade 5 5P 5Y 2P 5/3J. Grief 533922 2/1102

 30 LEKTRA COLLETT Grade order Grade 5 4P 4Y 5P 5/4J. Grief 537493 1/0101

 31 SOLAR ENERGY Grade order Grade 5 8P 7P 3P 5/4R. Sultana 520532 1/093

3 / 20Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 18 June 2021 - 11:03 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 22 June 2021

P 5 400 5GS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 NERO BALE Grade order Grade 5 6P 6P 4P 5/4C. Gatt 508625 2/084

 33 STERLO MAGIC 1 Grade order Grade 5 6P 7P 4P 5/4G. Micallef 531241 3/072

 34 STAR LIGHTER 1 Grade order Grade 5 8Y 8P 6P 5/4C. Mccorkindale 532967 1/048

4 / 20Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 18 June 2021 - 11:03 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 22 June 2021

P MDN 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TAKAHI TIGER 2 Last start placegetter BUL, 15/06/2021, R1, P 2P 5P 2P M/1J. Bertinato 538992 0/0116

 2 COWBOY ETHICS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BUL, 25/05/2021, R1, P 5P 2P M/1D. Smith 532848 0/096

 3 AUSSIE CORTIS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts NOW, 18/04/2021, R1, P 7P 2P 5P M/1S. Easey 534762 0/094

 4 MR. VALENTINE 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 22/05/2021, R3, Y 7Y 8P 2Y M/1A. Proctor 533467 0/066

 5 ROCKSTAR COLADA 1 Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 11/06/2021, R1, P 5P M/1S. Evans 537110 0/050

 6 TARAWI LOU 1 Unplaced after 1 start RIS, 05/06/2021, R3, Y 5Y M/1C. Proctor 538702 0/050

 7 SAINT SOFIA 2 Weighted points score NOW, 14/06/2021, R2, P 4P 4P 4P M/1E. Bakirtzidis 536444 0/0107

 8 TAKAHI CHISUM 1 Weighted points score DAP, 17/06/2021, R1, P 7P 8P 5P M/1J. Bertinato 538993 0/064

5 / 20Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 18 June 2021 - 11:03 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 22 June 2021

P 5 472 5GS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FIVE SECOND RULE 1 Grade order Grade 5 3Y 1P 1Y 5/1D. Smith 526352 12/0318

 2 LAGOON SAMUEL 1 Grade order Grade 5 2P 2P 5C 5/3R. Webster 536506 3/1228

 3 PLATINUM FLARE Grade order Grade 5 7C 2P 2P 5/4M. Pryce 530488 2/0174

 4 SEA RIDING 1 Grade order Grade 5 7P 6P 2C 5/3F. Sanotti 497362 7/2166

 5 SPANISH CUDDLES Grade order Grade 5 3P 2P 2P 5/4S. Pooley 521259 2/0161

 6 LA JULIETTE 1 Grade order Grade 5 3P 7C 4P 5/4M. Bonser 494862 4/0152

 7 DESPICABLE USHER Grade order Grade 5 2P 8Y 6P 5/3S. Easey 529711 6/1144

 8 BIGGEST STAR Grade order Grade 5 6P 3P 2P 5/3C. Gatt 499978 7/1141

 9 DESPICABLE KAILA Grade order Grade 5 7P 4C 7P 5/3S. Easey 523715 3/1130

 10 ALWAYS GOING 1 Grade order Grade 5 4P 5P 5P 5/4V. Spiteri 532534 1/0107

 11 RITZA ALIRA Grade order Grade 5 1Y 4Y 4P 5/4V. Ellul 529686 1/084

 12 DISCOVERY LAD Grade order Grade 5 8P 5P 7P 5/1S. Easey 519589 4/378

6 / 20Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 18 June 2021 - 11:03 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 22 June 2021

P MDN 472 MS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FANTASTIC KEARY First start M/1J. Fletcher 538117 0/00

 2 COLLERSON First start M/1S. Evans 529845 0/00

 3 SUBTLE ART Unplaced after 1 start WPK, 05/05/2021, R1, P 7P M/1S. Ngurah 537879 0/033

 4 SAINT SOFIA 1 Weighted points score NOW, 14/06/2021, R2, P 4P 4P 4P M/1E. Bakirtzidis 536444 0/0107

7 / 20Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 18 June 2021 - 11:03 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 22 June 2021

P MX 590 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SECRET ALIBI Weighted points score GBN, 11/06/2021, R6, P 4P 6P 5Y 5/4G. Sheather 508233 2/081

8 / 20Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 18 June 2021 - 11:03 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 22 June 2021

P 1 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BENJI BUTTONS 1 Weighted points score RIS, 12/06/2021, R4, Y 2Y 5Y 1Y 1/1L. Azzopardi 501210 20/14208

9 / 20Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 18 June 2021 - 11:03 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 22 June 2021

P M 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TAKAHI TIGER 1 Last start placegetter BUL, 15/06/2021, R1, P 2P 5P 2P M/1J. Bertinato 538992 0/0116

 2 BLIND PURSUIT Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 12/06/2021, R1, Y 3Y 6P 7P M/1J. Grief 531302 0/088

 3 MR. VALENTINE 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 22/05/2021, R3, Y 7Y 8P 2Y M/1A. Proctor 533467 0/066

 4 ROCKSTAR COLADA 2 Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 11/06/2021, R1, P 5P M/1S. Evans 537110 0/050

 5 TARAWI LOU 2 Unplaced after 1 start RIS, 05/06/2021, R3, Y 5Y M/1C. Proctor 538702 0/050

 6 LITTLE SALLY Weighted points score DAP, 17/06/2021, R1, P 6P 5P 8P M/1M. Spiteri 532530 0/092

 7 TAKAHI CHISUM 2 Weighted points score DAP, 17/06/2021, R1, P 7P 8P 5P M/1J. Bertinato 538993 0/064

 8 SHE'LL DO ROSE Weighted points score RIS, 12/06/2021, R1, Y 7Y 5P 8P M/1B. Williamson 507678 0/042

10 / 20Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 18 June 2021 - 11:03 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 22 June 2021

P 1 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 HARDAWAY RANGER Last start Provincial winner GBN, 11/06/2021, R3, P 1P 3P 1P 1/2R. Marsden 529645 10/7312

 2 FIVE SECOND RULE 2 Weighted points score RIS, 12/06/2021, R4, Y 3Y 1P 1Y 1/2D. Smith 526352 12/10318

 3 BENJI BUTTONS 2 Weighted points score RIS, 12/06/2021, R4, Y 2Y 5Y 1Y 1/1L. Azzopardi 501210 20/14208

11 / 20Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 18 June 2021 - 11:03 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 22 June 2021

P 3 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TIRO SUNRISE Last start winner BUL, 15/06/2021, R4, P 1P (FEL)C 1C 3/1/2D. Robertson 526073 11/5250

 2 HERE COMES JOE 2 Weighted points score BUL, 08/06/2021, R5, P 5P 1Y 4P 3/1/1J. Estephan 508237 16/4238

12 / 20Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 18 June 2021 - 11:03 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 22 June 2021

P 4 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ONE SHADOW 2 Last start placegetter BUL, 15/06/2021, R4, P 2P 7P 2P 4/1/1A. Pagano 522488 5/4243

13 / 20Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 18 June 2021 - 11:03 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 22 June 2021

P 5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 PHASE 2 Last start winner BUL, 15/06/2021, R5, P 1P 7Y 3P 5/1M. Eberand 534684 6/3234

 2 PURIFY VIRTUOSO 2 Weighted points score DAP, 10/06/2021, R8, P 6P 2P 8P 5/2G. Micallef 531243 5/2141

 3 FAMOUS LIES 1 Weighted points score BAT, 24/05/2021, R5, P 6P 5P 8P 5/4I. Mccorkindale 527317 1/0111

 4 ALWAYS GOING 4 Weighted points score BUL, 15/06/2021, R6, P 4P 5P 5P 5/4V. Spiteri 532534 1/0107

 5 STERLO MAGIC 2 Weighted points score BUL, 09/02/2021, R3, P 6P 7P 4P 5/4G. Micallef 531241 3/072

 6 STAR LIGHTER 2 Weighted points score YNG, 22/05/2021, R3, Y 8Y 8P 6P 5/4C. Mccorkindale 532967 1/048

14 / 20Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 18 June 2021 - 11:03 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 22 June 2021

P 2 472 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 INSANE FURY Weighted points score WPK, 12/06/2021, R4, C 4C 7C 1P 2/1/2G. Micallef 531244 7/6228

15 / 20Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 18 June 2021 - 11:03 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 22 June 2021

P 3 472 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 GOOD ODDS CASH Last start winner BUL, 15/06/2021, R9, P 1P (FEL)C 1P 3/1/2T. Hurst 537878 6/5241

16 / 20Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 18 June 2021 - 11:03 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 22 June 2021

P 4 472 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 HERE COMES JOE 1 Weighted points score BUL, 08/06/2021, R5, P 5P 1Y 4P 4/1/1J. Estephan 508237 16/8238

17 / 20Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 18 June 2021 - 11:03 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 22 June 2021

P 5 472 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ALWAYS GOING 2 Weighted points score BUL, 15/06/2021, R6, P 4P 5P 5P 5/4V. Spiteri 532534 1/0107

18 / 20Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 18 June 2021 - 11:03 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 22 June 2021

P 5 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LA JULIETTE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 11/06/2021, R5, P 3P 7C 4P 5/4M. Bonser 494862 4/0152

 2 SEA RIDING 2 Weighted points score BUL, 15/06/2021, R4, P 7P 6P 2C 5/3F. Sanotti 497362 7/2166

 3 STILTON FERGUS 2 Weighted points score BUL, 15/06/2021, R8, P 6P 5P 7P 5/4K. Perz 498942 4/090

19 / 20Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 18 June 2021 - 11:03 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 22 June 2021

P 5 590 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 STILTON FERGUS 1 Weighted points score BUL, 15/06/2021, R8, P 6P 5P 7P 5/3K. Perz 498942 4/190

20 / 20Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 18 June 2021 - 11:03 AM WST


